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SERVICE LIST 

Counsel/Party Telephone Facsimile Party

Osler Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
P.O. Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place  
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 

Marc Wasserman 
mwasserman@osler.com 

Michael De Lellis 
mdelellis@osler.com 

David Rosenblat 
drosenblat@osler.com 

Karin Sachar 
ksachar@osler.com 

416.862.4908 

416.862.5997 

416.862.5673 

416.862.5949

416.862.6666 Counsel for the Applicant

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.  
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower  
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J1 

Adam Zalev  
azalev@alvarezandmarsal.com 

James Belcher  
jbelcher@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Al Hutchens  
ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Jenny Poulos  
jpoulos@alvarezandmarsal.com

416.847.5154 

416.847.5164 

416.847.5159 

 
416. 847.5166 

416.847.5201 Monitor
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Davies Ward Phillips &Vineberg 
LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
40th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7 

Jay Swartz 
jswartz@dwpv.com 

Natasha MacParland 
nmacparland@dwpv.com 

Natalie Renner  
nrenner@dwpv.com

416.863.5520 

416.863.5567 

416.367.7489

416.863.0871 Counsel for the Monitor

Aird & Berlis LLP 
Brookfield Place 
Suite 1800, Box 754 
181 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2T9 

Sam Babe 
sbabe@airdberlis.com

416.865.7718

416.863.1515 Counsel for Salus Capital 
Partners, LLC

Chaitons LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 

Harvey Chaiton 
harvey@chaitons.com

416.218.1129

416. 218.1849 Counsel for Joseph Shilon  
President and CEO  
JSN Jewellery Inc.

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3C2 

Jane Dietrich 
jdietrich@casselsbrock.com 

416.860.5223

416.640.3144 Counsel for Gordon Brothers 
Canada ULC
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Longview Communications Inc. 
Suite 612 - 25 York Street 
Toronto, ON M5J 2V5 

Joel Shaffer 
jshaffer@longviewcomms.ca  

Robin Fraser 
rfraser@longviewcomms.ca  

Christine Bennett 
cbennett@longviewcomms.ca  

416.649.8000 

416.649.8006

416.649.8001

McLean & Kerr  
130 Adelaide St. West, Suite 2800  
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5  

Walter Stevenson  
wstevenson@mcleankerr.com 

Linda Galessiere 
lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com 

 
 

416.369.6602 

416.369.6609

416.366.8571

Torys LLP  
79 Wellington St. W. 30th Floor  
Box 270, TD South Tower  
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 

David Bish 
dbish@torys.com  

416.865.7353

416.865.7380

Counsel/Party Telephone Facsimile Party
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Revenue and Taxation Group 
Legal Services Branch  
Ministry of Justice 
400 – 1675 Douglas Street 
Victoria, BC  V8W 2G5 

Aaron Welch 
Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca 

Revenue and Taxation Group 
Legal Services Branch 
AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca 

250.356.8513

250.387.0700 Counsel for the Province of 
British Columbia

West Edmonton Mall Property Inc. 
3000, 8882 170 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5T 4M2 

Theresa Paquette 
theresa.paquette@wem.ca 

John Colbert 
john.colbert@wem.ca 

780.444.8138

780.444.5223

Oxford Properties Group 
Royal Bank Plaza, North Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 900 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J2 

Karen Tsang 
ktsang@oxfordproperties.com  

416.865.8447

416.868.3751

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
One Main Street West 
Hamilton, ON  L8P 4Z5 

Robert C. Dunford 
robert.dunford@gowlingwlg.com 

905.540.8208 

905.540.2472

905.528.5833 

905.523.2948

Counsel for Movado Group 
of Canada Inc.
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Blaney McMurtry LLP  
Barristers and Solicitors  
1500 - 2 Queen Street East  
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 

John C. Wolf 
jwolf@blaney.com  

416.593.1221 

416.593.2994

416.593.5437 Counsel for White Oaks 
Mall Holdings Ltd.

HSBC Bank Canada and  
HSBC Bank Canada Leasing 
3rd Floor, 2910 Virtual Way  
Vancouver, BC V5M 0B2  

Brenda Chow 
brenda_chow@hsbc.ca 

604.641.2979

604.641.1909

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP  
Suite 3200, TD West Tower 
100 Wellington Street West 
Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 

D.J. Miller 
djmiller@tgf.ca 

Rachel Bengino 
rbengino@tgf.ca 

416.304.1616 

416.304.0559 

416.304.1153 

416.304.1313 Counsel for HSBC Bank 
Canada and HSBC Bank 
Canada Leasing

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP  
Suite 3200, TD West Tower 
100 Wellington Street West 
Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 

Rebecca Kennedy 
rkennedy@tgf.ca 

Michael S. Shakra 
mshakra@tgf.ca 

416.304.0603 

416.304.0332

416.304.1313 Counsel for Calder Capital 
Limited
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FAAN Advisors Group Inc. 

Naveed Z. Manzoor 
naveed@faanadvisors.com  

CRO 

National Leasing Group Inc. 
1525 Buffalo Place  
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9 

Anna Neustaedter 
Anna9093@nationalleasing.com 

1.877.211.406
1 

204.954.9093

1.866.408.485
2

XEROX Canada Ltd. 
33 Bloor St. E., 3rd Floor 
Toronto, ON  M4W 3H1 

Stephanie Grace 
Stephanie.Grace@xerox.com 

416.413.2805

416.972.5530

4770685 Manitoba Limited 
C/O 1700 - 360 Main Street  
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 3Z3 

sindeeft@mts.net 

4770715 Manitoba Limited 
C/O 1700 - 360 Main Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3Z3 

Louis Trepel 
louist@shaw.ca 

4770693 Manitoba Limited 
C/O 1700 - 360 Main Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3Z3 

Brent Trepel 
btrepel@benmoss.com 
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Forever Jewellery Inc.  
132 Jardin Drive 
Suite # 123952756  
Concord, ON L4K 1X9 

Gila Althuser 
Gila@jsnjewellery.com  

Moneris Solutions Corporation  
3300 Bloor Street West  
Toronto, ON  M8X 2X2 

Rose Klimsiak 
rose.klimsiak@moneris.com 

Richard Mohamed                                                                                                                               
richard.mohamed@moneris.com 

1.866.319.745
0

McLean Kerr LLP 
130 Adelaide St. West  
Suite 2800  
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 

S. Michael Citak 
mcitak@mcleankerr.com 

416.369.6619 416.366.8571 Counsel for the Oxford 
Group of Landlords

Bennett Jones LLP 
3400, One First Canadian Place 
Toronto, Canada M5X 1A4 

Mark S. Laugesen 
laugesenm@bennettjones.com  

Danish Afroz 
afrozd@bennettjones.com 

416.777.4802 

416.777.6124

416.863.1716 Counsel for Citizen and 
Bulova

Counsel/Party Telephone Facsimile Party

 


